PERSONAL PROFILE

BARRY L. CARNES Certified Business Intermediary(CBI)

Title: Broker Associate with Premium Properties Real Estate Services Orlando, Florida. Business Brokerage Department Manager

Responsibilities: Professionally assist clients in Buying and Selling Businesses Commercial Properties and Commercial REO Properties

- BSBA Degree, Accounting Major, University of Florida 1967
- Previously employed by CPA firm Deloite, Haskins, & Sells.
- Acquired Real Estate Salesman license in 1974
- Acquired Brokers License in 1975
- President of Century 21 A. A. Carnes, Inc 1978-2007
- Member of Orlando Regional Realtor Association (ORRA)
- Member of Florida Association of Realtors (FAR)
- Member of National Association of Realtors (NAR)
- Member of Business Brokers of Florida (BBF)
- Awarded the Certified Business Intermediary Designation (CBI)
- Member of Central Florida Commercial Association of Realtors (CFCAR)
- Former Chairman, Multiple Listing Board of Directors of the Greater Orlando Association of Realtors
- Served on Board of Directors of Greater Orlando Assn of Realtors
- Past President of Century 21 Central Florida Brokers Council.
- Past President of International Relocation Consultants, Inc.
- Served 3 terms as Century 21 National Brokers Communication Congress representative (NBCC)
- Currently Treasurer of Central Florida Chapter of Business Brokers of Florida (BBF)
- Former Century 21 Commercial Network Designated Agent
- Former Member of Century21 Commercial Advisory Board
- Numerous Real Estate Awards

Top Company Commercial Agent 2009, 2010, 2011. 2012 and 2013

Contact Information: Barry L. Carnes

Broker Associate Premium Properties Real Estate Services Cell 407-739-7560 Email BarryCarnes@gmail.com